3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

((;S DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSLR\ECSAET;;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOCA D6ST6 RE\/‘S‘QNS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ' 2119599-1 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART " | ECR-16-012044 2n62015 | MR | GB
INTE%E&%%NﬁE%%TER N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE CONVERT 1O AR T NUMBERS REOUTRED SERTETEIEE T EV R
Gl ECR-16-015428 8NOV2016 RS L/
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266673-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
22666731 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SVART AP TCATOR | 3181328 - PP - - - S I B I B - 1803259-1 BUSHING. FLANGED t249
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799 | 1803430- 1 R l : glgigé l EEiEGAgiNAHQFEED ,gj?
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - — w — w w 327793 [SPRING. COMPRESSION 546
R . CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST EUMAT LG SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266673-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — w — 2T19758-1 |RAM_ AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED NON-ADJ 1245
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266673-4 - - - - R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-72 13386851 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 - 1 | 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - N | | | | | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
2266673-5 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - | 1 1 W W W 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
/N || DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430~ | oo pepe | oo - ) 216840076 [SACS, LOW HEAD, RofS, Mo X 16 1240
. - - - - - - - - - - - -] - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - -] | -] - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
2266673-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B I B w —— T 501092-3 |SPACER  FEEDER 7038
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - N S I ) B S R 510453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 1172
322{g%732 . CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST DO%EEEMQ%?éNG PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 | 21197991 20634401 N - T T 9949691  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH CNERGY 166
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266673-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
A‘k SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266673-4 - - - - - - - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
1-2266673-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - . - . . 7 . - 1 - - 1 - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- | - -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
-] - REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | - | | -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
-] | | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER FLAT, REG M4 119
ﬁﬁ\ - | - | - [REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
-] | | | | | 2119955-1 |ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
APPLICATOR DATA -] | | | | | 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE - | | | | | | 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
WIRE |[1.07 mm [.042] F - | | | | | 2119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
INSUL | 1.55 mm [.061] O - | | - - | | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS (1 -2l 221211212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
408-10389 - | - | | | 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - 3 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MALE, GENERATION Y. 0.64 § 1 I 1 1 2017232;2 ggg i?iCMDRgii m i i)o | 2g

WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - - | | 338685 PAWL "CED : ' 156
4.00-4.50 mm 7T TN 1. 10-T.40 mm [.043-.055 INI Al alal a] 4] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 12 154
XEW Q//i% ON [14-13183 - - -T2l 2l 21271271 21 1-2168083-0 [SCR., SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 153
SPECIFICATION ) ) ) -] | | | | | 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15?2

-] | | | | | 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
TERMINALS APPLIED A/aAd R 690753-2 |SPACER, TONKER 150
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I A I i f 21?222291 EEES gi& HEREAEEES P60 ,jjg

1924968-8 19247274 1924275-8 1456841 -8 § § § § § w > TTo653 1 1FFeD CAM’ ST TR WE

2098753-4 1-1924727-4 1456574-8 1456968-8 - B N N ,

2035334-8 1-2035170-4 1-2138699-4 *WARNI NG L ] 2119370-1 |[RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED |1 44
WIRE 1\ @ Ly CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO T jé
SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — w T w w SETTIT AWLRATW%SMMFWCK T35
0.35mm2 OR 22 AWG | 0.91+4/-0.03 [.036+/-.001] 8.8

BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING I 1 1 i i i 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER PRECISION 1738

(1 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. /N - | 10 [ T 0 [0 [T | 1 | 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137

N - | | - | | | 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS {§ {% - 1 | w w w w 6-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
ﬁ -l 21212121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY DIMENSION 1.040.5 ON TERMINAL SUPPORT VIEW APPLIES : :
Lﬁl TO ALL SOCKET TERMINALS - | | | | | | 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 137
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | | 1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. / \xgngﬁflgyNATgswy&%f?{TERMINAL SUPPORT VIEW APPLIES T w w w w w 2119959-7 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L A N R O 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 1 24
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: AEKTHIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, T | : : : : 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266673-4 AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 157, T w w w w w 180282 |WASHER FLAT REG W4 50
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266673-4 : :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266673-5 Afﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266673-6 N 1 w | | | 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -] | W W W W 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N | | | | | [-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180. N - ] | ! ! ! ! c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242 N - | | | | | | 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR FRONT 9
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-1803058-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, B B S B I - g
AAXAMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N | | | | | 2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. :
- -l - - -] - 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290 - | | | | | 3-2380711-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A@x - - -] - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N | | | | | I | 1-1803019-1 [CRIMPER. INSULATION O 3
@EEE%%Q%?RWﬂéi gﬁ@h%iéEgPé[Igi%OéAﬁioﬁgé é?éESTMENT MAY BE N | - | 1 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 - | | | | | 455888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER ?
‘ T - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N | | | | | I | 8-1633860-6 |CRIMPER WIRE 1
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET TN R ITEM 77| 1 e le | | [TEM
STARE DEEDCAM S TORAGE LOC 17(-32| -7|-6|-5|-2[-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION 0" 732 7] 6|5 2] 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION "
S R O OETTBZ0TS — TE Comectin
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, —LHOU —) | !
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE — 1 | 7HANG 22;2212 — Y/ZE? larrisburg, PA 171053608
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [4FvD NAE
INFORMATION . /xW{ /& %J( I <: \/ E%% E; I <> %J mm o " . GUO__ Oc%%%ESJE%erd
U\ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=1 = PR ERTION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.89. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ___ bt . 01 oo11s o266 7
Zﬁ\JHIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH i i ‘ ‘ ‘ . a— 1
THIN WALL (FLR) INSULATION. Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 6}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Lo IYPE
MECHANTCAL

SERVO
CATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DOUBLE ACTINGA

PNEUMATIC =
WI1TH SENSORS

30mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—4.24+0.5

EF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FOR ALL PIN TERMINALS

REF —=—1.0+0.5
AN

E F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR ALL SOCKET TERMINALS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, | REF
Iﬂ-
B 2]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

VEa fown 06+EB2OTH G— TE Connectivit
J.HOU — y
CHLK THANG 06FEB2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 06FEB2015 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
AT 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L ]
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) 4oL £ s :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED . A 100779 (C=2266673
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVG}
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
PACTFIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 1 2063440-1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266673-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
P-2266673-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SVART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - e T3 s - - - - § 1 - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD. AIR FEFD 550
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430- 1 e l { lggigigg ggéﬁﬂficgbéxfgloN gjg
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - w w w w w 1190825 TCAM. SNAIL INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1544
S iEe 3 G CNE CRIMP HELGHT ADIUST NEUMAT SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266673-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - w w w w w 5079764~ 1 |WASHER WAVE SPRING CREST-TO-CREST 1243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - §-2266673-4 - - - o\ - | R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685-1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 - | | 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - N 2168400-6 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
2-2266673-5 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 1 2063440-1 - - | - W 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
Zﬁl DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799- 1 1803430- 1 - o L c063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2-2266673-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - i i - - - § L | - | - | 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION cl3
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) | 1901094-3 |oPACER, FEELDER 198
ZAX DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-7 2119799~ 2063440- 1 - B SELERS RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3716 CRESCENT |I 72
4-2266673-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - - - - - - - N L L I 994969-1  [MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266673-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) TRer IREF (REFIRETIRET 994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
ZAL SMART APPLICATOR 2161326-1 - 3-2266673-4 - - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - | - 1 - 406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
7-2266673-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - N - | | | | | 8-21084-1 |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - | - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- | | | | | 2119798-2  [DETENT PIN 145
- | | | | | 2079383-8 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
VY 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - | - | 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE - | | | | 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE |1.07 mm [.042] F N - | | | | | 2119092-2  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
INSUL | 1.55 mm [.061] O - | - | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @ - - | - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
408-10389 - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT. MALE. GENERATION Y. 0.64 S L RQF b ;wligijf féEEEEiNgtéTASEEEBTj - l 12
—ﬂ B B B B )

WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:::FJh INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ﬂQ\ - 1 1 | | | 51199551 ASSY_ LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 13
4.00-4 50 mm [.I157-. 1177 IN]I &éW.WO’W.AO mm [.043-.055 IN] B | | 1 1 1 45588874' SPACER, CRIMPER 822
TERMINAL M [14-13183 ) ) B 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
éEEE%E?Qi??ON T T 0 1 [ 1 [ 2179791-9 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70

- | | - | | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED/3/A [ 21212121 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - é é ; ; ; %;;;;g2351 éégITEE% AzégSTQEEE Eg%&T YERPRa 2;2

1924968-8 1924727-4 1924275-8 1456841-8 6 ’ ’ ’ ’ A

20987534 1219247274 14565748 14569688 - 1 - l l ?3;2222? Ei@L HEEEED CAP, M4 k6.0 22

1924955-8 2035170-4 2098762-4 2138699-4 - - - :

50353348 50351704 51386994 -l 2021 2 21 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53

- | | | | | 5018030-1 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3 57
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ol
s170/0® (B0 e REFERENCE SETTTNG U [T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T S s oS AU ERED A WTRE A IUSTERT T 4G
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING L seds ] (DISE. MNPERED Fe VI .
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. AR T T T T 1 [ 1 | 2119644-1 |RAN WASHER, PRECISION 38
- | | | | I | 6-1752356-2 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -2l 22 2| 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION _ _
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR @ DIMENSION 1 .0£0.5 ON TERMINAL SUPPORT VIEW APPLIES | | 1 1 1 1613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 3¢
' TO ALL SOCKET TERMINALS . - 1 1 W W W 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT A‘L - ! ! W W W 2119959-7 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266673-4 TO ALL PIN TERMINALS.
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266673-4 1/\x S L O O T O 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266673-5 THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, - | | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, - w w w w w 51195331 |STRIPPER SIDE FFED 9
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. Aﬁx TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. Aq\/?\ - | * * | c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 - | | | | | 0722805 |SPRING, CONPRESSION L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. | ] 1 1 l l l Ew?iiiifwA 2;?;& igESER o lg
N\| - - ,
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. ‘NEE | | | | | 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AA‘AMAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N\ | | | | | 1-1603056-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - S - - |
A | 2 N N I 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | ! ! ! c119707-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 | | | | 3-238011-1 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | | | | | | 1-1803019-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
A FS(?RARAED&ETEIDONCAALM ISNngRAMGAEHLgNC.AHON REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - w — T EYETSI I TR TR IIG 555 - w w w w w 155885-3 | SPACER. CRIMPER >
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE - | | | | 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 | | | | | | L |
) ) [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “TT0-421-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM -1 -42 =20 -251-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS TFRVINT 75,2 CONTEDLLTD Docubut ToR 1Teo TLTCTRMTCS ToReneTen 1 DWN 061 LB2015 C ) —
INFORMATION . ULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J HOU TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHLK THANG 06FEB2015 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ ELTHIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH DIMENS 1ONS oTW PRI ES MERS . [ 06FEB2075 [vame ‘
THIN WALL (FLR) INSULATION. PACTETC VERSTON m L UGUo OCiSHSdi Feed
| PLC +- pplircaror
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = PR RTINS :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sSheefts of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266673 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVG}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—4.24+0.5

8 JREF

Ry

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR ALL PIN TERMINALS

—==—1.0+£0.5
N\
ey

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR ALL SOCKET TERMINALS

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DOUBLE ACTINGAx
PNEUMATIC
}

WITH sencors W REE
o s”“!?

o —————

— €
©

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= @
J
REF =10
=J

mi

1

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 8RB URCT 10 EaNGE iND THE CONTROLL NG ENGINEERING oRGAN I ZaTIoN | DWN 06FEB2015 C ) -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HOU TE Connectivi J(y
M HANG 06FEB2OTS o [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHERW I SE SPECIFIED: APWGUO 06FEB20TS [Name ‘
St mm e . GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
own on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 69{:33% : I —
AAAAAA +- -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL ATR FEED MATERTAL  |FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266673
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [5MF [ | 4 OF4 REVG}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34
	new_view_36



